# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2004

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mabis Healthcare Holdings, Inc.	FORMERLY Mabis Industries, Inc.	10/25/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMS Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	28690 N. Ballard Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2865540	COMPMIST
Registration Number:	2832853	FORETEMP
Registration Number:	3011712	HEALTHSMART
Registration Number:	2232093	М
Registration Number:	2232096	MABIS
Registration Number:	2232092	MABIS HEALTHCARE INC.
Registration Number:	2336124	MATCH MATES
Registration Number:	3174595	NITE-GLO
Registration Number:	2900499	READYREAD
Registration Number:	2249402	SMARTREAD
Registration Number:	2782732	SMARTSPEED
Registration Number:	2209011	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2595835	TAKING CARE OF YOUR HEALTHCARE NEEDS
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0309

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	2211369	TENDER TEMP
Registration Number:	2508399	TENDER TYKES
Registration Number:	2674975	TENDER TYKES
Registration Number:	2586247	TINYTEMP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

Email: bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com,trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Brian R. McGinley Name:

Address Line

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line

P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station 2:

Address Line

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

1:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70028330-0001 (BRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/
Date:	09/15/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Mabis-Duro-Med Merger Docs 3#page1.tif source=Mabis-Duro-Med Merger Docs 3#page2.tif source=Mabis-Duro-Med Merger Docs 3#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0310

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MABIS HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "D-M-S HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"D-M-S HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT
11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2513865 8100M

040783576

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3489893

DATE: 11-19-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0311

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 10/29/2004 FILED 11:33 AM 10/29/2004 SRV 040783576 - 2513865 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is D-M-S Holdings, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Mabis Healthcare Holdings, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is D-M-S Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

**FIFTH**: The merger is to become effective on October 31, 2004.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 7300 Westown Parkway, West Des Moines, IA 50266, the place of business of the surviving corporation's parent corporation, Briggs Medical Service Company, a Delaware corporation.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 25th day of October

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0312 D-M-S HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Thomas

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: October 25, 2004

F:\CSchneider\WP\Briggs-Mabis-Certificate of Merger-draft-doc.doc

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/15/2009 REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0313